

WAYLAND COURT, 30TH STREET TO 32ND
 Project: STREET, SURFACING IMPROVEMENTS
 WAYLAND COURT, 30TH STREET TO 32ND
 Location: STREET IMPROVEMENTS

A/E Firm: OFFICE OF CITY ENGINEER; JOSH VANDENBOS	Bid Estimate: \$ 83,069.80	Asphalt Surfacing Bidder: Company	Journey Group Companies DBA Black Top Paving Bidder: Company	D & G Concrete Bidder: Construction, Inc.	Double H Paving, Bidder: Inc.	Myrl & Roy's Bidder: Paving, Inc.
Address: 224 W. 9TH STREET	Budget: \$ 2,717,998.09	1205 W. Russell Address: Street Sioux Falls, SD	4500 W. 58th Address: Street Sioux Falls, SD	Address: 1408 E. 39th St. N. Sioux Falls, SD	27275 Verhey Address: Place	1300 N. Bahnson Address: Avenue Sioux Falls, SD
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104	Letting Date: 05/03/18	City/State/Zip: 57104	City/State/Zip: 57108	City/State/Zip: 57104	City/State/Zip: Tea, SD 57064	City/State/Zip: 57103
Phone No.: 605.367.8601	Time: 2:15PM	Phone No.: 605.338.4921	Phone No.: 605.336.9512	Phone No.: 605.338.8597	Phone No.: 605.498.2030	Phone No.: 605.334.3204
Value of OFM: \$						

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 10,550.00	\$ 10,550.00	\$ 11,650.00	\$ 11,650.00	\$ 18,650.00	\$ 18,650.00	\$ 16,650.00	\$ 16,650.00	\$ 12,242.44	\$ 12,242.44
2	110.0130	REMOVE TRAFFIC SIGN	EA	4	\$ 11.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 10.80	\$ 43.20	\$ 10.70	\$ 42.80	\$ 11.50	\$ 46.00
3	110.0300	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	LF	175	\$ 3.75	\$ 656.25	\$ 4.50	\$ 787.50	\$ 7.35	\$ 1,286.25	\$ 4.25	\$ 743.75	\$ 4.75	\$ 831.25
4	110.1010	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	929	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,645.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 4,180.50	\$ 4.20	\$ 3,901.80	\$ 4.25	\$ 3,948.25	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,716.00
5	110.1110	REMOVE CONCRETE APPROACH PAVEMENT	SY	21.5	\$ 15.00	\$ 322.50	\$ 11.00	\$ 236.50	\$ 10.50	\$ 226.75	\$ 16.10	\$ 346.15	\$ 22.75	\$ 489.13
6	110.1140	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	77	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,155.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 616.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 404.25	\$ 6.40	\$ 492.80	\$ 6.50	\$ 500.50
7	110.8100	SAW EXISTING ASPHALT	LF	170	\$ 2.15	\$ 365.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 722.50
8	110.8110	SAW EXISTING PCC PAVEMENT	LF	50	\$ 8.25	\$ 412.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 7.80	\$ 390.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 475.00
9	120.0010	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	190.1	\$ 11.50	\$ 2,186.15	\$ 24.00	\$ 4,562.40	\$ 26.25	\$ 4,990.13	\$ 16.10	\$ 3,060.61	\$ 42.00	\$ 7,984.20
10	120.0100	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION DIGOUTS	CY	50	\$ 11.50	\$ 575.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 262.50	\$ 19.30	\$ 965.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 1,550.00
11	120.0480	SCARIFY AND RECOMPACT SUBGRADE	SY	991.2	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,982.40	\$ 0.90	\$ 892.00	\$ 1.05	\$ 1,040.76	\$ 1.60	\$ 1,585.92	\$ 0.50	\$ 495.60
12	120.6100	WATER FOR EMBANKMENT	MG	1.2	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 11.25	\$ 13.50	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.01	\$ 35.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 18.00
13	230.0020	PLACING CONTRACTOR FURNISHED TOPSOIL	EA	15.5	\$ 40.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 589.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 651.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 465.00	\$ 37.50	\$ 581.25
14	950.5700	LOCATING UTILITY	CY	1	\$ 275.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 157.50	\$ 157.50	\$ 535.00	\$ 535.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 125.00
15	120.6200	WATER FOR GRANULAR MATERIAL	MG	4.6	\$ 1.00	\$ 4.60	\$ 1.00	\$ 4.60	\$ 25.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 69.00
16	260.1010	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE ASPHALT CONCRETE COMPOSITE PG58-34	TON	387.5	\$ 17.50	\$ 6,781.25	\$ 25.00	\$ 9,687.50	\$ 14.00	\$ 5,425.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 8,525.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 8,525.00
17	320.1215	POLYMER MODIFIED	TON	222	\$ 95.00	\$ 21,090.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 18,870.00	\$ 94.19	\$ 20,910.18	\$ 95.00	\$ 21,090.00	\$ 92.85	\$ 20,612.70
18	320.1250	ASPHALT CONCRETE FOR PATCHING	TON	7	\$ 225.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 235.46	\$ 1,648.22	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 1,855.00
19	SPECIAL 7" PCC APPROACH PAVEMENT	SY	49.5	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,217.50	\$ 68.00	\$ 3,366.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 3,465.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 3,069.00	\$ 65.75	\$ 3,254.63	
20	650.7000	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER TYPE SF66	LF	140	\$ 48.00	\$ 6,720.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 3,920.00	\$ 45.60	\$ 6,384.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,000.00
21	651.0040	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	505	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,050.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,050.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,030.00	\$ 8.65	\$ 4,368.25	\$ 9.25	\$ 4,671.25
22	SPECIAL 7" CONCRETE SIDEWALK FURNISH SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN WITH	SF	186	\$ 10.50	\$ 1,953.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 2,139.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,488.00	\$ 9.90	\$ 1,841.40	\$ 10.50	\$ 1,953.00	
23	632.3050	REFLECTIVE SHEETING	SF	20	\$ 40.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 37.80	\$ 756.00	\$ 37.55	\$ 751.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 800.00
24	634.0110	TRAFFIC CONTROL	SF	124	\$ 1.10	\$ 136.40	\$ 1.25	\$ 155.00	\$ 1.08	\$ 133.92	\$ 1.05	\$ 130.20	\$ 1.15	\$ 142.60
25	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS	LS	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 1,610.00	\$ 1,610.00	\$ 1,715.00	\$ 1,715.00
26	634.0285	TYPE 3 BARRICADE 8' DOUBLE SIDED	EA	4	\$ 44.00	\$ 176.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 43.20	\$ 172.80	\$ 42.95	\$ 171.80	\$ 45.55	\$ 182.20
27	632.1320	2X2" PERFORATED TUBE POST	LF	24	\$ 8.00	\$ 192.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 192.00	\$ 7.56	\$ 181.44	\$ 7.50	\$ 180.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 192.00
28	632.1330	2.25X2.25" PERFORATED TUBE POST	LF	7	\$ 9.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 8.64	\$ 60.48	\$ 8.55	\$ 59.85	\$ 9.00	\$ 63.00
29	632.1340	2.5X2.5" PERFORATED TUBE POST	LF	3	\$ 11.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 9.72	\$ 29.16	\$ 9.65	\$ 28.95	\$ 10.25	\$ 30.75
30	632.3060	INSTALL TRAFFIC SIGN ON POST	EA	6	\$ 23.00	\$ 138.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 21.60	\$ 129.60	\$ 21.45	\$ 128.70	\$ 22.75	\$ 136.50
31	SPECIAL SITE RESTORATION	SY	93	\$ 5.00	\$ 465.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 465.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,023.00	\$ 10.70	\$ 995.10	\$ 11.50	\$ 1,069.50	
32	120.6300	WATER FOR VEGETATION	MG	6	\$ 44.00	\$ 264.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 396.00	\$ 64.40	\$ 386.40	\$ 68.50	\$ 411.00
33	731.0210	WEED CONTROL PROJECT	LS	1	\$ 440.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 435.00	\$ 435.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 230.00
34	734.0850	INLET PROTECTION	EA	4	\$ 88.00	\$ 352.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 352.00	\$ 85.90	\$ 343.60	\$ 90.00	\$ 360.00
35	734.5010	SWEEPING	HR	10	\$ 83.00	\$ 830.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 950.00
36	7343.6001	TEMPORARY VEHICLE TRACKING CONTROL	EA	2	\$ 385.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,285.00	\$ 2,570.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
TOTAL GROSS BASE BID					Total Bid	\$ 76,841.25	Total Bid	\$ 78,885.58	Total Bid	\$ 79,708.95	Total Bid	\$ 84,521.53	Total Bid	\$ 85,000.00